KOLAR Document ID: 1755359

ForKCCUse: ou KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION oo =

EE:C'ZZ Date: OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form mst b Typed
orm mus e ne

sea?  [Xlves [no NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL All blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expected Spud Date: 03/20/2024 Spot Description:
month day year SW _NE _NE _SE gec 19 Typ 27 s R0 [ JE[x]w

@) 5g9 ) .

OPERATOR: License# 35280 120 feet from I:lN / S Line of Section

Name: C &K Operating LLC feet from E/ I:I W Line of Section

Address 1: PO BOX 273 Is SECTION: Regular I:l Irregular?

Address 2: (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)

City: KINGMAN State: XS zip: 67068 4 0273 County:_Kingman

Contact Person: _Jim Kraft ' i

£20-553.5050 Lease Name: Miles well #: B8

Phone: : Cunningham
Field Name: 9

CONTRACTOR: License#_ 34484 Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [ Jres [X]no

Name: Fossil Drilling, Inc.

Target Formation(s): _ -ansing/Kansas City
Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage): 420

Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment: \
Xoi [Jenn Rec el [XMud Rotar Ground Surface Elevation: _1746 Estimated feet MSL
i i u y o N
Gas |:|Storage " IPool Ext. I:lA"' Rotary Water well within one-quarter mile: XYes |:|No
|:|Disposal ildcat ECable Public water supply well within one mile: [ |ves No
Seismic - # of Holes Hgther Depth to bottom of fresh water: 100
Other: Depth to bottom of usable water: _180

Surface Pipe by Alternate: I I:lll

I:llf OWWO: old well information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:

Length of Conductor Pipe (if any):

Operator:
Well Name: Projected Total Depth: 3650
Original Completion Date: __ Original Total Depth: Formation at Total Depth; _Lancing/Kansas City

Water Source for Drilling Operations:

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? I:lYes No eII I:IFarm Pond I:IOther:

If Yes, true vertical depth:

. DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR [
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? [Jyes [XIno
Gas Storage Area - BOP required If Yes, proposed zone:
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

[

Submitted Electronically

Remember to:
For KCC Use ONLY - File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification =
API # 15 - 15-095-22358-00-00 Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Dril; ©
Conductor pipe required 0 feet - F!Ie Drill Pit Appllcatlon (form CPE-l) with Intent to Drill;
o ) ) 200 - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date; I:I)
Minimum surface pipe required feet per ALT. ' Q I - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: CeLena Peterson 04/02/2024 - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
_ . . ~ . . . . . H
This authorization expires: 04/02/2025 Submlt plggglng report (CP-4) after pl.ugglng |§ C(?mpleted (within 60 days); )
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.) - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
- If well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date)
please check the box below and return to the address below. D
Spud date: Agent: m
I:l Well will not be drilled or Permit Expired Date:

Signature of Operator or Agent: <




KOLAR Document ID: 1755359

Side Two

For KCC Use ONLY
15-095-22358-00-00

API #15 -
IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator: C & K Operating LLC Location of Well: County: Kingman
Lease: Miles 2280 feetfrom [ ] N / S Line of Section
Well Number: B8 420 feetfrom [X] € /[_] W Line of section
Field: Cunningham Sec.19 Twp. 27 S. R.10 L] E w
Number of Acres attributable to well: Is Section: Regular or I:I Irregular
QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _SW - NE . NE - _SE

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: |:| NED NWD] SEU SW

PLAT
Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).
You may attach a separate plat if desired.

LEGEND

O Well Location
: : : : : : [] Tank Battery Location
......... O P Pipeline Location
: : D Electric Line Location
== | case Road Location

EXAMPLE

O 420t e e

1980’ FSL

SEWARD CO. 3390’ FEL

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

2280 ft.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

KOLAR Document ID: 1755359

Form CDP-1
May 2010
Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: C & K Operating LLC

License Number: 35280

Operator Address: PO BOX 273

KINGMAN KS 67068

Contact Person: Jim Kraft

620-553-5050

Phone Number:

Lease Name & Well No.. Miles B8 Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: SW _NE _NE . SE
; ; ot 19 27 10

D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit Proposed D Existing Sec. Twp. R. D East & West
D Settling Pit Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: 2280 Feet from D North / [X] South Line of Section
D Workover Pit D Haul-Off Pit . o 420 Feet from East / D West Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity: ]

7125 (bbis) Kingman County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes D No Chloride concentration: mgl/l

(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes D No Yes D No
100 100

Pit dimensions (all but working pits): Length (feet)

Depth from ground level to deepest point:

Width (feet) [ | N/A: steel Pits

4 (feet) [ ] No Pit

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

12 ML Black plastic liner. Place in pit, Fill
with water.

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Hourly visual maintenance.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit: Depth to shallowest fresh water 30 feet.
Source of information:
462 feet  Depth of water well 135 feet [ ] measured D well owner D electric log KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells on lease:

Barrels of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:
Number of working pits to be utilized:

Abandonment procedure:

Mud/fresh water

2

Remove and remediate.

flow into the pit? | |Yes [ | No

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

Submitted Electronically

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

) 15-095-22358-00-00
Permit Number:

Permit Date:

RFAC RFAS
Yes D No

Liner D Steel Pit

04/02/2024 i
Lease Inspection:




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

KOLAR Document ID: 1755359

Form KSONA-1

July 2021
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) [_] CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) || T-1 (Transfer) || CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 32280
Name: € & K Operating LLC

Address 1: PO BOX 273

Well Location:

SW NE .NE_SE ggc 19 Twp. 27 g g 10 [ ] East[X] West
County: Kingman
Lease Name: Miles Well #: B8

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Address 2:

city: KINGMAN State: XS 7jp. 67068, 0273
Contact Person: C & K Operating, LLC

Phone: ( 785 ) 252-7030 Fax: ( 620 ) 553-5051

Email Address: Iferrell@ferservices.net

Surface Owner Information:

Name: CRJ Farm Trust

Address 1: 4020 SE 37th Street

Address 2:

City: Topeka State: KS Zip: 66605 +

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (see Chapter 55 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated), | have
provided the following to the surface owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the
Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form
C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information,
the KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing
this task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form
and that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

I Submitted Electronically



Sid. 0
For KCC Use ONLY D RA I I

APl #15 -

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator: ©& ROperating LLC Location of Well: County: Kingman

Miles

Lease: 2280

feet from N / S Line of Section
Well Number: B8 420 feet from E /El W Line of Section
Field: Cunningham Sec.19 Twp. 27 S. R.10 [ e [Xw

Number of Acres attributable to well:
QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: _SW -

Is Section: Regular or D Irregular

NE - NE - SE

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: I:I .NEI:‘ NWI:I SED SW

PLAT
Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).
You may attach a separate plat if desired.

LEGEND

O Well Location
[] Tank Battery Location
— Pipeline Location
Electric Line Location
== | ease Road Location

b onlomiles B
- *&aﬂpdhm

1980' FSL

................................. g mﬁﬁl' .
P S Noihgt;t;'l'chﬁf

‘@ 046 PL+R
: o Pf,gne 19-34
LL B
NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the pr%Josed drilling locaton.
r

'gnh'ce 34A4¢
educing

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.

w



For KCC Use ONLY
APl #15 -

DRAFT

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.

Operator: C & K Operating LLC

Miles

Location of Well: County: Kingman

Lease: 2280 feet from N / S Line of Section
Well Number: B8 420 feet from E /|_] W Line of Section
Field: Cunningham Sec. 19 Twp. 27 S. R.10 (e [Xdw
Number of Acres attributable to weIIS:W s Section: Regular or D Irregular

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage:

- NE

- NE - SE

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: D NE I:I NWD SEI:' SW

PLAT

Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).

You may attach a separate plat if desired.

oit

&2l

K

O— 420

NOTE: In a!l cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

2280 ft.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

LEGEND

QO Well Location
[] Tank Battery Location
— Pipeline Location
Electric Line Location
== | ease Road Location

EXAMPLE

SEWARD CO. 3390’ FEL

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

w

. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.

1980' FSL
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Conservation Division a I | S aS Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 ) o Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/
Andrew J. French, Chairperson Laura Kelly, Governor

Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner
Annie Kuether, Commissioner

March 05, 2024

Jim Kraft

C & K Operating LLC

PO BOX 273

KINGMAN, KS 67068-0273

Re:Notice of Intent to Drill
Miles B8
SE/4 Sec.19-27S-10W
Kingman County, Kansas

Dear Jim Kraft:

After reviewing your intent to drill, it was noted that the location falls within the boundaries of the
Cunningham gas storage field operated by Northern Natural Gas Co. Please refer to K.A.R.82-3-
311of the KCC rules and regulations, which outlines the procedure to be used for wells to be drilled
in underground gas storage areas. Please review this regulation and take the appropriate steps as
outlined in the regulation. Tom Correll with Northern Natural Gas may be contacted at the following
address and phone number:

Northern Natural Gas Co.
1111 S 103rd St
Omaha, NE 68124
402-398-7715
I may be contacted at 316-337-6200 if you need additional information.

CelLena Peterson
Production Department

cc: Tom Correll, Adam Goll
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IVOISE

Advsnrgye Elevations’ Writiey@sbeglobalrgt:
F&Box 8804
Pratt, KS'67124

G &K Opetating LLC

Rilto Shipto”

fc &K.O';Serahng (%] E | C&KOpernting UC
413S Main 8¢ -
Praﬂ, Kans’zs s7424 Pratt, Ka:nsa‘s 67124

Invofcs detalls
lnvmeﬁno.. 226241

(nvoke ";ter 8310872024
Duadate: 040712024

% Bige Praductir pecvios ; ' SKY ©ooQty - Hate Amount

4 5 R $525.00 $525.00
Survey. Drill Site:Looatien: Nfles. B8, Section: 18+278-10w, 228D* FSL &-420 FEL, Kinginan County, Kansas,

Yotal, L $525.00
Thahk you for-ysur business! .




Page-Two Farm U-1
! August 2020

Welt Eompitetion
Type: : D Tubing & Packer D Packerless . D Tubingless

Conductor Surface Intermediate Production Tublag

- 1 g Sh__ |
S’ellqu. Depth .2_,’5@ . ’ ?‘7 5t 0 R z(o 19
Amaun(oiCamB'nt | . f 0t or — ] m

| oprof e Sud JAce meEs

".B.oﬁo'rh:dfﬁ.iarr'lém 450 | SlpSD

ff Allarrigita-}. cemsnling, camplste tha following:

PexfaratwnB( DV, Toolar fesl, cemeanted to i faet with 8X.
PR o Y/ B S -

Packer:  Typ Depth

Anpiifus'Gorradion Intvbitor;,  Type._ce - Concenlration

Liat Logs Enclosed:

Well Sketch

{Toie skeh:h instaftation, daiken the sppropriate lines, indicate cement, and show depths, )

=1

sacma)

2 Vp-bubrny T-55

mafemmiviti

5% Sp e

Cemoppt 1N 58

B M__,_,_-—-_..‘f/z. /{;ﬂﬂ
uilimi Cuu ~ S 5650

Static fluid Jevells Zo feot below-surface. . GW[-/ 7[0 5 Lhe ‘/4&

N



03/88/2024 12:05 620867222167 CROWDIS WATER biE}L PAGE @1/8%2

&
K
[
o [ A

Submit To:CHIEF ENGINEER F X
Emslon of Water Resourees APPLI CATION FOR A N
ansag Depaniment of Agricult :
}AmhRe“egfo rakoive ~ TEMPORARY PERMJT: :
anhattan, KS §6502-6000 . :
hip:agictittee ks poviuw: DchundWahar DSurface Water { State of Kansas
STATUTORY FILING FEE OF $200.00 MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION
(Maka chack payable 1o the Kansas Deprrtment of Agriculture)
1. Applicant; [ : N '8 Period of Use (6 months maximum);
Name: _( Commancing Date:

Mailing Address: Ending Date:
City and State: :
z;pcod 7. Location of the propased point of diversion =hall be

;& indicated on tha diagram below. Uas the center saction

mlf'aurfaoe water, Indicate an the diagram the coursa of
2. Lacatmn of Paint of vaers(on' the stream, and s nama.

Rng M (l@) The scale of the diagram I3 2 Inches =1 mile

mumy Kansas. Each smell square represents 10 acres

Distance fram Sou!haaat Gormer of Saction: 7 : T T T —
feat North from Southeast Corner (FSL) { { ! ] [ { |
fast West from Southeast Comer (FEL) TN O .S NI NN SO O
Exsting wall? + Yes[JN T ] i i i ! i
Exisﬁng'pormit ormtarrlght’?" . Yes 0 No ! i .280,;_*__
.lfyea', Fils No, -+~+— +---A ezc*l g
3. Water Uss Data: : --{- - +---s SBO'P-- 8
Propozad Max. Pumping Rate (gpm)ﬁ ’Q S + +--».a,sao"l E
Amount Requested (gallons) _S00,0¢0 %\ﬁé . 280t~
(nat to exceed four million gaijons unlass for déatenng) .1‘930.! E
Dapth of Well {feet) . OR -1-.szo.'f—- %
Name of Stream B : Ty
R i .-._‘_.;.-_.E

© 4, Water is ta be used ror(brlaﬂy describe pruposep use):
(@10 SurRw) Muefl

Plegse note that K.A.R. 5-9~4 limits temporary, permln to
one (1) prejact per application.

5'. Location of Place of Use: .
J-q__‘ Twp. ll_ Rngj__t( é)

For Office Uso Qnly:
F.0, GMD _____ Meels KAR. 591 (YES/ ND) Use Source G/& County By Dafe
Code  TMP Fee$ 200 TR® Racelpt Dafe Cheok# _

BWR 1-110 (Ravisea 01/2072020)




— g Farsunacs WART 058, TR BElow Wi names and addrezses of all [andownars from a polit & mile upstream fo a point % miie
downstream of the tract of land upon which the point of diversion is fogated. If additional space is needed, attach shost.

TractA Owner(s): '

address: __/1/ D_Mﬁ_

TractB Ownexs): ; :
Address;

10. Tha landowner at the location of the point of diveralan and waier source is: 5

({nBme, addrasa and tefephone nuriper)

You must pravide evidence of lsgal 2¢cess to, or sontrol of, the point of diversion from the landowner or the:
landowner's authorized representativa. Provide a oopy of a recardod deed, loage, casament or other document With
this applicaton. In |leu thereof, you may sign the following sworn statement; .

I'have lsgal accass to,-or cantrol of,.the paint of diversion described in this application from the landownar or the
landowner's autharized.reprasentative, | daclare under penelty of pajuy that the Toregoing’ts true and correct

Executed on — 20 .
11. The applicant states that the information set farth hevein is true an /ner knowledge
e 24
Ignature of Applicant " or Authorized Rapregentativ Date

Spmes NOAPAZ _—que&-f-
¥ Applicant's Mame Printad Title *

L O NOTWRITE BELOW:TRISLINE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL:

The spplicant ahall maintain racords from.which the quantity of water aciually diverted may be readlly determied.

The use of watar herein autharizad shall not be made $0 as fo impalf any use under existing waler rights or prejudiclally snd
unreasonably affect the public intarest: L ’ :

KS.A. 822-728 statea in part*(a) ox'cept for the appropriation of water for the purpose of domestic use, . . . ff ehallbe uniawful for
to appro or thraaté] roprié ter from arty souyes with st applyi obtaining & permit to

appropriate water . . ."

Waterwells must be properly constriscted by the well driller to comply with Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopied by
the Kaneas Department of Health and Environmant .

~

Al appllcations filed after Apdil 12, 1984, are subject 16 minimum desirable streamflow (MDS) requiraments identified and
eatablished by the Kansas Legislature pursuant to K.S,A. 82a-703¢. Thera may be imes, as determined by the Division of Water
Resaurcas, when you would be requirad to cease diversion of water in arder to satisfy MDS requirements.




‘Location C-45 - sec 19-275-10W ( 280" FSL & 420° FEL) 2015138 y: 3697
High on Lansing, Miss, & Viola time, 1sochron and Lansmg depth. 3

Lbcatm'n C-20 ° sec19-27S-10W (196q I-'SL & ’?565 FWL) x: 701’7860 y 36_
. High on Lansmg time and isochron o

' Locgtxon C-86 . sec 19-775 10W (1805 FSL & 1300 FWL) x: 9011%96}’ 36’
-Fajr Lansing structural position, closer to the fault Snructure better on onIa fhe!
" and isochron. ;

- Location C-98 sec 19-27S-10W (2310; FSL & 1955’ PEL) x; 0013593 y:369368- - -'5:
' " High on Lansmg time and.isochron .

LocationC:33 . sec 19-275-10W (105! FSL & 2500° FWL) x: 7019799 y368027; ;-'--'.-"
High on Lansidg time and isochron . . i

{Locanon C-65 . sec25-2 75 11W (490° PSL & 900’ FEL) %: 3009396 % 36”07
Structural feature with closure on all maps. Slight Herington low! f’alsely shx
isochron thin 16 southwest ;

" We recommend drlllmg C-45 or C-20 first to assess the state of the- reservoxr('s)
and help weigh the risks moving forward. Additional 3D seismic 1o the northeast’ v&_l_‘ fd
. be beneficial to precisély define the bounding fault and determine the extent of.the
p0551ble development space.

At Kirk'Rundle Consulting, we encourage collaboranon and: open commu,
_ with ‘our clients. We believe that working closely together is key to.achieving: explo, 100
sucess. Please feel free to reach out to us to schedule a meeting.or: discussion to:farthgs --
delve into the details of our findings and proposed drill site locations. We apprecxate ithé - o
opportunity to contribute to the sticeess of your project and are dedicated to’ ensuring:that -
our collaboration Jeads to positive outcomes. - S

Best regards,

- Kanke Ronole @m/e, awz&
Kirk Rundle Consulting, LLC 5 1< - 2 ,U
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Omaha NE 68124

Natural GaS® Phonrelzlza4(?2-398—7003

adam.goll@nngco.com

March 28, 2024

Kansas Corporation Commission

Conservation Division

c/o CeLena Peterson, P.G, Geologist — Production
266 N. Main, Suite 220

Wichita, KS 67202

Via U.S. Mail and Email

Re: C & K Operating LLC Notice of Intent to Drill in Section 19, Township 27 North, Range
10 West within Northern Natural Gas Cunningham Gas Storage Field

Dear Kansas Corporation Commission

Northern Natural Gas Company, ("Northern") received the C & K Operating LLC ("C&K")
Miles B8 Notice of Intent to Drill in the SW NE NE SE of Section 19, Township 27 North,
Range 10 West ("Intent to Drill"). The Kansas Corporation Commission informed C&K the
Intent to Drill was within Northern's Cunningham gas storage field and C&K needed to take
the appropriate steps under K.A.R. 82-3-311. The Intent to Drill listed the Projected Total
Depth as 4500 feet and the Formation at Total Depth as the Arbuckle.

Northern contacted C&K and requested drilling details. C&K confirmed that the Projected
Total Depth and Formation at Total Depth in the Intent to Drill were errors. C&K prepared a
Revised Notice of Intent to Drill that listed the Projected Total Depth as 3650 feet and the
Formation at Total Depth as the Lancing/Kansas City ("Revised Intent to Drill""). The
Revised Intent to Drill does not impact Northern's Cunningham gas storage field and
Northern does not have any recommendations as to the manner, methods, and materials to be
used in the sealing off or plugging operation for the Revised Intent to Drill.

Northern requests C&K give Northern a 24-hour notice before commencing drilling
operations so Northern personnel may observe. Northern also requests C&K provide drilling,
cementing, and completion reports once drilling operations have concluded.

Sincerely,

a4 4

Adam H. Goll
Attorney



Cc:Jim Kraft, C & K Operating LLC
Jay Russell, Northern Natural Gas Company
Joe Jessen, Northern Natural Gas Company
David Wonder, Northern Natural Gas Company
Brian Mundt, Northern Natural Gas Company
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Conservation Division a I | S aS Phone: 316-337-6200

266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 . e Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/

Andrew J. French, Chairperson Laura Kelly, Governor
Dwight D. Keen, Commissioner
Annie Kuether, Commissioner

April 02, 2024

Jim Kraft

C & K Operating LLC

PO BOX 273

KINGMAN, KS 67068-0273

Re: Drilling Pit Application
Miles B8
SE/4 Sec.19-27S-10W
Kingman County, Kansas

Dear Jim Kraft:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that an unsealed
condition will present a pollution threat to water resources.

District staff has recommended that the reserve pit be lined with at least 6 inches of clay or
bentonite including sidewalls at least 3 feet up side slopes, constructed without slots, the bottom
shall be flat and reasonably level and the free fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be
removed from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt section has been drilled through and
displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred. The fluids should be removed again
within 72 hours after drilling operations have ceased.

Will have to mine top soil and use for liner in reserve pit.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316)
337-7400 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2008), Exploration
and Production Waste Transfer, through KOLAR within 30 days of fluid removal.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the District Office at (316)
337-7400.
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	ExpectedSpudDate: 03/20/2024
	RangeDirection: West
	OperatorLicenseNumber: 35280
	OperatorName: C & K Operating LLC
	OperatorStreetAddress1: PO BOX 273
	OperatorStreetAddress2: 
	OperatorCity: KINGMAN
	OperatorStateName: KS
	OperatorZip: 67068
	OperatorZip4: 0273
	OperatorContactName: Jim Kraft
	OperatorPhone: 620-553-5050
	ContractorLicenseNumber: 34484
	ContractorName: Fossil Drilling, Inc.
	WellDrilledForOil: Yes
	WellDrilledForGas: Yes
	WellDrilledForEnhancedRecovery: Off
	WellDrilledForStorage: Off
	WellDrilledForDisposal: Off
	WellDrilledForSeismic: Off
	NumberOfSeismicHoles: 
	WellDrilledForOther: Off
	WellDrilledForOtherDetails: 
	WellDrilledForOWWO: Off
	OriginalWellOperatorName: 
	OriginalWellName: 
	OriginalWellCompletionDate: 
	OriginalWellDepth: 
	WellClass: Infield
	EquipmentType: MudRotary
	DirectionalWellbore: No
	TrueVerticalDepth: 
	BottomHoleLocation: 
	KCC_DocketNumber: 
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 19
	Township: 27
	Range: 10
	C1FeetNSFromReference: 2280
	C1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	C1FeetEWFromReference: 420
	C1EastWestFromReference: East
	IrregularSection: Regular
	CountyName: Kingman
	LeaseName: Miles
	WellNumber: B8
	FieldName: Cunningham
	ProratedField: No
	TargetProducingFormation: Lansing/Kansas City
	NearestLeaseOrUnitBoundary: 420
	ElevationGL: 1746 Estimated
	WaterWellWithinQuarterMile: Yes
	PublicWaterSupplyWithinMile: No
	DepthBottomFreshWater: 100
	DepthBottomUsableWater: 180
	SurfacePipeByAlternate: I
	LengthSurfacePipePlanned: 200
	LengthConductorPipeRequired: 
	ProjectedTD: 3650
	FormationAtTD: Lancing/Kansas City
	DrillingWaterSource: Well
	DrillingWaterSourceOtherText: 
	DWRPermitNumber: 
	ApplyForDWRPermit: Off
	WillCoresBeTaken: No
	CoreZoneProposed: 
	OperatorSignatureDate: 
	TitleofOperatorWhoSignedIntent: 
	PermitExpired: Off
	PermitExpiredDate: 
	KccOnlyC1SGA: Yes
	KccOnlyC1EffectiveDt: 04/07/2024
	KccOnlyC1District: 2
	KccOnlyC1API: 15-095-22358-00-00
	KccOnlyC1ConductorPipe: 0
	KccOnlyC1SurfacePipe: 200
	KccOnlyC1ApprovedBy: CeLena Peterson 04/02/2024
	KccOnlyC1ExpiresOn: 04/02/2025
	KccOnlyC1SpudDate: 
	KccOnlyC1SpudAgent: 
	KCCOnly_AlternateCompletion: I
	kccOnlyProductionComment: Gas Storage Area - BOP required
	AcresAttributableToWell: 
	IrregularSectionCorner: Off
	PitType: Drilling
	WorkoverPitAPIorYear: 
	PitProposedExisting: Proposed
	DatePitConstructed: 
	PitCapacityBBLS: 7125
	CDP1Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	CDP1Subdivision3: NE
	CDP1Subdivision2: NE
	CDP1Subdivision1Largest: SE
	CDP1FeetNSFromReference: 2280
	CDP1NorthSouthFromReference: South
	CDP1FeetEWFromReference: 420
	CDP1EastWestFromReference: East
	InSensitiveGroundWaterArea: Yes
	ChlorideConcentrationMgL: 
	BottomBelowGroundLevel: Yes
	ArtificialLiner: Yes
	HowPitIsLined: 
	PitLength: 100
	PitWidth: 100
	PitDeepestDepth: 4
	SteelPit: Off
	NoPit: Off
	LinerDescription: 12 ML Black plastic liner.  Place in pit, Fill with water.
	LinerMaintenance: Hourly visual maintenance.
	FeetToNearestWaterWell: 462
	DepthOfWaterWell: 135
	DepthToShallowestFreshWater: 30
	FreshWaterInformationSourceMeasured: Off
	FreshWaterInformationSourceWellOwner: Off
	FreshWaterInformationSourceElectricLog: Off
	FreshWaterInformationSourceKDWR: Yes
	ProducingFormation: 
	NumberOfProducingWellsOnLease: 
	BBLS_FluidProducedDaily: 
	TankBatterySpillsIntoPit: Off
	DrillingMaterialUsed: Mud/fresh water
	NumberOfWorkingPitsUsed: 2
	AbandonmentProcedure: Remove and remediate.
	CDP1SignatureDate: 
	CDP1KCCOnlyLiner: Yes
	CDP1KCCOnlySteelPit: Off
	RFAC: Yes
	RFAS: Yes
	KccOnlyDateRcvd: 03/19/2024
	KccOnlyCDPPermitNo: 15-095-22358-00-00
	KccOnlyCDPPermitDate: 04/02/2024
	KccOnlyCDPLeaseInsp: Yes
	FormFiled: C1
	OperatorState: KS
	OperatorContactPerson: C & K Operating, LLC
	ContactPhoneArea: 785
	ContactPhoneNumber: 252-7030
	ContactFaxArea: 620
	ContactFaxNumber: 553-5051
	ContactEmail Address 1: lferrell@ferservices.net
	County: Kingman
	LegalDescriptionLease: 
	SurfaceOwnerName: CRJ Farm Trust
	SurfaceOwnerAddress1: 4020 SE 37th Street
	SurfaceOwnerAddress2: 
	SurfaceOwnerCity: Topeka
	SurfaceOwnerState: KS
	SurfaceOwnerZip: 66605
	SurfaceOwnerZip4: 
	OpNotifiedLandowner: Yes
	SignatureDate: 
	Title: 
	KSONA_Signature: 


